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TABULATION OF QUOTES
 

PROJECT NO.:  BAXTE 177535
NAME:  2024 WELL REHABILITATION

OWNER:  CITY OF BAXTER, MN
BID DATE:  4:00 P.M., MONDAY, MARCH 11, 2024

1 2 3

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

BASE QUOTE

WELL NO. 1R

1 1.00 LS MOBILIZATION – WELL NO. 1R $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,650.00 $3,650.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

2 1.00 LS REMOVE, INSPECT, & REINSTALL PUMP, MOTOR, & DOWNHOLE 
EQUIPMENT

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

3 1.00 LS TELEVISE WELL (PRE-CLEANING) $650.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

4 1.00 LS SPECIAL MOBILIZATION (RIG FOR WELL CLEANING, JETTING, & 
BAILING)

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

5 1.00 LS WIRE BRUSH CLEANING OF CASING $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

6 15.00 HR RE-DEVELOPMENT OF WELL (SURGING & JETTING) $500.00 $7,500.00 $300.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $15,000.00

7 1.00 LS FURNISH, INSTALL, & REMOVE PERFORMANCE PUMPING 
EQUIPMENT

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

8 6.00 HR PERFORMANCE TESTING $225.00 $1,350.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $500.00 $3,000.00

9 1.00 LS CHEMICAL CLEANING $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

10 50.00 GAL CHEMICAL – NuWell-120 ACID $80.00 $4,000.00 $95.00 $4,750.00 $0.00 $150.00 $7,500.00

11 20.00 GAL CHEMICAL – NuWell-310 BIOACID DISPERSANT $125.00 $2,500.00 $185.00 $3,700.00 $0.00 $190.00 $3,800.00

12 1.00 LS TELEVISE WELL (POST-CLEANING) $650.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

WELL NO. 2R

13 1.00 LS MOBILIZATION – WELL NO. 2R $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,650.00 $3,650.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

14 1.00 LS REMOVE, INSPECT, & REINSTALL PUMP, MOTOR, & DOWNHOLE 
EQUIPMENT

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

15 1.00 LS TELEVISE WELL (PRE-CLEANING) $650.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

16 1.00 LS SPECIAL MOBILIZATION (RIG FOR WELL CLEANING, JETTING, & 
BAILING)

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

17 1.00 LS WIRE BRUSH CLEANING OF CASING $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

18 15.00 HR RE-DEVELOPMENT OF WELL (SURGING & JETTING) $500.00 $7,500.00 $300.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $15,000.00

19 1.00 LS FURNISH, INSTALL, & REMOVE PERFORMANCE PUMPING 
EQUIPMENT

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

20 6.00 HR PERFORMANCE TESTING $225.00 $1,350.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $500.00 $3,000.00

21 1.00 LS CHEMICAL CLEANING $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

22 50.00 GAL CHEMICAL – NuWell-120 ACID $80.00 $4,000.00 $95.00 $4,750.00 $0.00 $150.00 $7,500.00

23 20.00 GAL CHEMICAL – NuWell-310 BIOACID DISPERSANT $125.00 $2,500.00 $185.00 $3,700.00 $0.00 $190.00 $3,800.00

24 1.00 LS TELEVISE WELL (POST-CLEANING) $650.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

WELL NO. 3R

25 1.00 LS MOBILIZATION – WELL NO. 3R $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,650.00 $3,650.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

26 1.00 LS REMOVE, INSPECT, & REINSTALL PUMP, MOTOR, & DOWNHOLE 
EQUIPMENT

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

27 1.00 LS TELEVISE WELL (PRE-CLEANING) $650.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

28 1.00 LS SPECIAL MOBILIZATION (RIG FOR WELL CLEANING, JETTING, & 
BAILING)

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

29 1.00 LS WIRE BRUSH CLEANING OF CASING $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

30 15.00 HR RE-DEVELOPMENT OF WELL (SURGING & JETTING) $500.00 $7,500.00 $300.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $15,000.00

31 1.00 LS FURNISH, INSTALL, & REMOVE PERFORMANCE PUMPING 
EQUIPMENT

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

32 6.00 HR PERFORMANCE TESTING $225.00 $1,350.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $500.00 $3,000.00

33 1.00 LS CHEMICAL CLEANING $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

34 50.00 GAL CHEMICAL – NuWell-120 ACID $80.00 $4,000.00 $95.00 $4,750.00 $0.00 $150.00 $7,500.00

35 20.00 GAL CHEMICAL – NuWell-310 BIOACID DISPERSANT $125.00 $2,500.00 $185.00 $3,700.00 $0.00 $190.00 $3,800.00

36 1.00 LS TELEVISE WELL (POST-CLEANING) $650.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

WELL NO. 4R

37 1.00 LS MOBILIZATION – WELL NO. 4R $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,650.00 $3,650.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

38 1.00 LS REMOVE, INSPECT, & REINSTALL PUMP, MOTOR, & DOWNHOLE 
EQUIPMENT

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

39 1.00 LS TELEVISE WELL (PRE-CLEANING) $650.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

40 1.00 LS SPECIAL MOBILIZATION (RIG FOR WELL CLEANING, JETTING, & 
BAILING)

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

41 1.00 LS WIRE BRUSH CLEANING OF CASING $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

42 15.00 HR RE-DEVELOPMENT OF WELL (SURGING & JETTING) $500.00 $7,500.00 $300.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $15,000.00

43 1.00 LS FURNISH, INSTALL, & REMOVE PERFORMANCE PUMPING 
EQUIPMENT

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

44 6.00 HR PERFORMANCE TESTING $225.00 $1,350.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $500.00 $3,000.00

45 1.00 LS CHEMICAL CLEANING $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

46 50.00 GAL CHEMICAL – NuWell-120 ACID $80.00 $4,000.00 $95.00 $4,750.00 $0.00 $150.00 $7,500.00

47 20.00 GAL CHEMICAL – NuWell-310 BIOACID DISPERSANT $125.00 $2,500.00 $185.00 $3,700.00 $0.00 $190.00 $3,800.00

48 1.00 LS TELEVISE WELL (POST-CLEANING) $650.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

TOTAL BASE QUOTE $153,800.00 $120,000.00 $0.00 $530,200.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE THEIN WELL CO. TRAUT COMPANIES BERGERSON-CASWELL
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TABULATION OF QUOTES
 

PROJECT NO.:  BAXTE 177535
NAME:  2024 WELL REHABILITATION

OWNER:  CITY OF BAXTER, MN
BID DATE:  4:00 P.M., MONDAY, MARCH 11, 2024

1 2 3

ITEM QUANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE THEIN WELL CO. TRAUT COMPANIES BERGERSON-CASWELL

ALTERNATE 1

WELL NO. 1R

1 1.00 LS MOBILIZATION – WELL NO. 1R $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,650.00 $3,650.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

2 1.00 LS REMOVE, INSPECT, & REINSTALL PUMP, MOTOR, & DOWNHOLE 
EQUIPMENT

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,200.00 $6,200.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

3 1.00 LS TELEVISE WELL (PRE-CLEANING) $650.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

4 1.00 LS SPECIAL MOBILIZATION (RIG FOR WELL CLEANING, JETTING, & 
BAILING)

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

5 1.00 LS WIRE BRUSH CLEANING OF CASING $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

6 15.00 HR RE-DEVELOPMENT OF WELL (SURGING & JETTING) $500.00 $7,500.00 $300.00 $4,500.00 $350.00 $5,250.00 $1,000.00 $15,000.00

7 1.00 LS FURNISH, INSTALL, & REMOVE PERFORMANCE PUMPING 
EQUIPMENT

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

8 6.00 HR PERFORMANCE TESTING $225.00 $1,350.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $275.00 $1,650.00 $500.00 $3,000.00

9 1.00 LS CHEMICAL CLEANING $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

10 50.00 GAL CHEMICAL – NuWell-120 ACID $80.00 $4,000.00 $95.00 $4,750.00 $85.00 $4,250.00 $150.00 $7,500.00

11 20.00 GAL CHEMICAL – NuWell-310 BIOACID DISPERSANT $125.00 $2,500.00 $185.00 $3,700.00 $150.00 $3,000.00 $190.00 $3,800.00

12 1.00 LS TELEVISE WELL (POST-CLEANING) $650.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

WELL NO. 2R

13 1.00 LS MOBILIZATION – WELL NO. 2R $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,650.00 $3,650.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

14 1.00 LS REMOVE, INSPECT, & REINSTALL PUMP, MOTOR, & DOWNHOLE 
EQUIPMENT

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,200.00 $6,200.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

15 1.00 LS TELEVISE WELL (PRE-CLEANING) $650.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

16 1.00 LS SPECIAL MOBILIZATION (RIG FOR WELL CLEANING, JETTING, & 
BAILING)

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

17 1.00 LS WIRE BRUSH CLEANING OF CASING $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

18 15.00 HR RE-DEVELOPMENT OF WELL (SURGING & JETTING) $500.00 $7,500.00 $300.00 $4,500.00 $350.00 $5,250.00 $1,000.00 $15,000.00

19 1.00 LS FURNISH, INSTALL, & REMOVE PERFORMANCE PUMPING 
EQUIPMENT

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

20 6.00 HR PERFORMANCE TESTING $225.00 $1,350.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $275.00 $1,650.00 $500.00 $3,000.00

21 1.00 LS CHEMICAL CLEANING $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

22 50.00 GAL CHEMICAL – NuWell-120 ACID $80.00 $4,000.00 $95.00 $4,750.00 $85.00 $4,250.00 $150.00 $7,500.00

23 20.00 GAL CHEMICAL – NuWell-310 BIOACID DISPERSANT $125.00 $2,500.00 $185.00 $3,700.00 $150.00 $3,000.00 $190.00 $3,800.00

24 1.00 LS TELEVISE WELL (POST-CLEANING) $650.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

WELL NO. 3R

25 1.00 LS MOBILIZATION – WELL NO. 3R $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,650.00 $3,650.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

26 1.00 LS REMOVE, INSPECT, & REINSTALL PUMP, MOTOR, & DOWNHOLE 
EQUIPMENT

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,200.00 $6,200.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

27 1.00 LS TELEVISE WELL (PRE-CLEANING) $650.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

28 1.00 LS SPECIAL MOBILIZATION (RIG FOR WELL CLEANING, JETTING, & 
BAILING)

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

29 1.00 LS WIRE BRUSH CLEANING OF CASING $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

30 15.00 HR RE-DEVELOPMENT OF WELL (SURGING & JETTING) $500.00 $7,500.00 $300.00 $4,500.00 $350.00 $5,250.00 $1,000.00 $15,000.00

31 1.00 LS FURNISH, INSTALL, & REMOVE PERFORMANCE PUMPING 
EQUIPMENT

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

32 6.00 HR PERFORMANCE TESTING $225.00 $1,350.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $275.00 $1,650.00 $500.00 $3,000.00

33 1.00 LS CHEMICAL CLEANING $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

34 50.00 GAL CHEMICAL – NuWell-120 ACID $80.00 $4,000.00 $95.00 $4,750.00 $85.00 $4,250.00 $150.00 $7,500.00

35 20.00 GAL CHEMICAL – NuWell-310 BIOACID DISPERSANT $125.00 $2,500.00 $185.00 $3,700.00 $150.00 $3,000.00 $190.00 $3,800.00

36 1.00 LS TELEVISE WELL (POST-CLEANING) $650.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

WELL NO. 4R

37 1.00 LS MOBILIZATION – WELL NO. 4R $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,650.00 $3,650.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

38 1.00 LS REMOVE, INSPECT, & REINSTALL PUMP, MOTOR, & DOWNHOLE 
EQUIPMENT

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,200.00 $6,200.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

39 1.00 LS TELEVISE WELL (PRE-CLEANING) $650.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

40 1.00 LS SPECIAL MOBILIZATION (RIG FOR WELL CLEANING, JETTING, & 
BAILING)

$4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

41 1.00 LS WIRE BRUSH CLEANING OF CASING $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

42 15.00 HR RE-DEVELOPMENT OF WELL (SURGING & JETTING) $500.00 $7,500.00 $300.00 $4,500.00 $350.00 $5,250.00 $1,000.00 $15,000.00

43 1.00 LS FURNISH, INSTALL, & REMOVE PERFORMANCE PUMPING 
EQUIPMENT

$5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

44 6.00 HR PERFORMANCE TESTING $225.00 $1,350.00 $300.00 $1,800.00 $275.00 $1,650.00 $500.00 $3,000.00

45 1.00 LS CHEMICAL CLEANING $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

46 50.00 GAL CHEMICAL – NuWell-120 ACID $80.00 $4,000.00 $95.00 $4,750.00 $85.00 $4,250.00 $150.00 $7,500.00

47 20.00 GAL CHEMICAL – NuWell-310 BIOACID DISPERSANT $125.00 $2,500.00 $185.00 $3,700.00 $150.00 $3,000.00 $190.00 $3,800.00

48 1.00 LS TELEVISE WELL (POST-CLEANING) $650.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 $153,800.00 $120,000.00 $231,800.00 $403,200.00
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